: flgied! ZONING: studio a/b architects
| N e CONVERSION TO CAST HEADQUARTERS JONE: R-2
Use:  Conditional uses (§150-7-B) (3) Philanthropic organizations subject to approval by the Planning 651 West Main Street,
. Board Riverhead, NY 11901
255+/- TO HYDRANT ,
N/O/F . Flood Zone X 631 591 2402
o ANTHONY MCDONALD SUMMARY OF WORK: req. existing/proposing 631 323 1426
FE. o) 5 9 CONVERSION OF FORMER CHURCH RENOVATED AS A SINGLE-FAMILY HOME TO CAST HEADQUARTERS. Lot conne 1 Acre, or43,560.15SF .......ccvvvniinieee. o NC for use §150-7-B-3-(b) glynis@studioabarchitects.com
0.4E. IN MARGARET MCDONALD 3 22 7,500 SF 18,716 SF existing OK §150-12
° f " 29 ¥ GROSS FLOOR AREAS: Width ................ 60FT e 101 . OK §150-12 mailing address:
a FH o 9 S?l'):Y | EL.13.3' BASEMENT: EXISTING 2,049.02 SQ.FT. Depth ................ 100 FTeeeieeeeeeeees 182.5 e, OK §1 50-12 PO Box 444, Orient, NY 11957
N83°34'30"E ® 583 FR | ADDITION 565.43 SQ.FT. Setback, all ....... BOFT o 4.1 as per survey ... existing NC §150-7-B-1-(a)
17.24' rUIn ® 3% House | ‘ TOTAL 2614.45 SQ.FT. Front Yard ........ 30FT e 4.1 as per survey ... existing NC §150-12
w EDGE OF \ : ' One sideyard ... 10 FT ...o.cocooovvvnnnnn. 12 e, OK §150-12 L
2 ASPHALT DRIVEWAY \ \ FIRST FLOOR: EXISTING 2,829.70 SQ.FT. ! 5 OK 15012 client:
\ -\%7,C,M,F > fi—ff - EL.A13.7' 2 ‘ ADDITION 551.38 SQ.FT. Both sides ........ 25FT o 52.9 s § 50- ] .
e — ) " R . e ‘ 2 TOTAL 3.381.08 SQ.FT. Rear .....ccccoc.... B0FT o T8.7 i OK §150-12 Commumty Action Southold Town (CAST)
N83°34'30"E 165.30 1 » » : :
FE.COR | iK)CKADE FENCE _ 0. CM F & r E: r§n ‘ MEZZANINE: EXISTING 359.54 SQFT Park|ng ............ 1 space for each 200 square feet of floor area
095/09€ W*‘ {?gj; %:;%::j O imeormeess . neormees - ER i ADDITION 49.50 SQ.FT.  (STAIRWAY) 3308/ 200 =17 e 1T v A Do) site address:
o e N STONE RET. 3 \ o | & \ s TOTAL 409.04 SQ.FT. Coverage .......... 20 A;eXIStlng .............. ;9825;)70 ................... ) §150-7-B-1-(b) 621 Main Street, Greenport, NY 11944
: > = walwws— @ | & 5 z GRAND TOTAL 6,404.57 SQ.FT.
\5;\ e 1F SR RPeE | addton 55138
i‘ == ' | — 2 é R | THE SUMMARY OF WORK SHALL INCLUDE BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO: ﬁ:@tgﬁezzed 52253166 76
[ (i S I wade e =41, tax map#:  1001-02-06-49.4
z {j:‘ GRASS cHim, Acs [T %5 s | 1. WEST ENTRY ADDITION . total: 3,718.04 (19.87%) p#: '
s g:; | 5[ b | 1.1 ADD ELEVATOR, ACCESSIBLE STAIRCASE, ENTRY HALL, AND COVERED RAMP AND LANDING Height .............. 2U2 o 11/2 (Mezzanine) -
f ‘~ | 7.8 ‘ ‘ 1.2 BASEMENT ADDITION TO CONNECT NEW STAIRCASE AND EXISTING BASEMENT HALLWAY . 300r35.. i 64 +./- ...................... existing NC §150-12
Q ‘ _ “ IR === | | Loading ............. 12'x33" e provided .................. OK §150-16 B. current property Owner:
z ‘{:‘ C | BRICK N ‘ \ \ 2. BASEMENT ALTERATION 5 Pheasant Lane, Shelter Island INC.
N/O/F S | 7 | PATO “ R < ::UN??ELL;' YGHOME D N & STONE PORCH '\‘/\ | 1.1 CONVERT EXISTING ROOMS TO OFFICE, PANTRY, FOOD PREP. SHARING, MEETING ROOM, AND ﬁgg:tslgr?ry bU"d”}gSR'ga'ﬁsﬁgnt'a' d'Stri'r?t&ear Vard oK §150-13 A.
\ 5 PHEASANT LANE 2 \gj:: 5 | “““‘Uz \ DONATION DROP-OFF STORAGE USES. saton ........... near yard............. In Rear yard...........
15 -0 - Mo T | N \ | 1.2 NVERT EXISTING RESTROOMS TO MEN AND WOMEN ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS Height .............. 15' orless ................ 124/ e, OK
SHAND NG 5l 3 LoT3 | | o | . — 200 ' Setback............. 5 oot 5 eeereeeenensesneeees oK
& 2 ‘ o 1 L WATER Z
= i | BRICK | woop ——= B 1.9 ] | \ 3. FIRST FLOOR ALTERATION . , , . n
% L STOOP T z < | ‘ suPPLY | | 3.1 CONVERT EXISTING MAIN HALL TO COMMUNITY ROOM (INCLUDING PANTRY, CLASSROOM, STAGE, QOVENANT. Any residences located on the lots created by this subdivision §ha|l be limited to use as
| o jo4 o | \ OFFICE ZONES), AND COUNSELING ROOM. single-family residences."...can be terminated, revoked, or amended only by either the owner of the
L BRICK j% C _ B ang P & |laa 2a | | | 3.2 ADD NYSBC COMPLYlNG STAIRWAY TO THE MEZZANINE premises or by tlhelowners of a majority of Fhe lots on the supdivision map and only with the Iwrittenl
— o GRASS | ) | b ol e \ | 3.3 RECONFIGURE STAGE, ELIMINATING LARGE STEP AND PROVIDING NEW COMPLIANT STEPS AND A consent of a majority plus one of the Planning Board of the Village of Greenport , after a public hearing
ggEcoR \ [ STONE RET. WALL W/W | fopLaze 42 Q | w RAMP held on ten(10) days' notice."
|  A— | / e \ o) \ .
0.8's L PICKET FENCE e P \
‘ CONCRETE WALK RELOCATED
|_cate —= .- care || 4 | \ 4. MEZZANINE ALTERATION EXISTING SHED
N/O/F | m \ T 2 3 | 1 | 4.1 CONVERT EXISTING MEZZANINE TO A LOFT OFFICE 289 36 sf
GRASS o 1| m =2 )
PATRICK BRENNAN 5 o | 2 = \ :U | 4.2 ADD STAIR TO MEZZANINE EXISTING BUILDING
~~ o | B DRIVEWAY I\ @) =] \ |
203 § zﬁézﬁ;@ & \ | | 5. HVAC SYSTEM UPGRADE FOR VENTILATION AND DEHUMIDIFICATION. 2840.24 sf
1STY. > “‘\ .B. CURB \ (\j\v::jm‘ ! T
cARAGE E g BB.CURE T LT 7. ALL RELATED, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL WORK EXISTING PORCH
‘ | \ \ 86.22 sf
| | J_ ‘ \
A LINE OF TREES I FE. \ |
® 0 ] ELEC. | L
FE. 1.0N. ) R e PGNP ‘ . FE. i \ [ | \
SITE PLAN IS BASED ON SURVEY BY e TP PO 02N. ™ METER ~ 02N,  EL130 29 | | \ ‘
: e e — = 02N ‘ POSED ENTRY
PECONIC SURVEYORS, P.C. 02W. "I ya e ( Jﬂh T 22 | PROPOS
| STOCKADE FENCE CHIM. 2 STY. FR. BUILDING 2 \ TRASH ENCLOSURE FENGE ADDITION
N.Y.S. LIC. NO. 49618 ‘ BLDG TR 0.1's. | GMF | \ ‘ ,—éé (NOT INCLUDED IN AREA CALCULATIONS) \ 551.38 sf
1) 765-5020 FAX (631) 765-1797 4 @ 0o ‘ . BLDG. . ! 0 : N ‘ '
|(36.:(3).)Bg§( 3%90 (631) g : R 2 $84°22'00"W o 165.34 0.2N. | ¢ | BUILDING CODE NOTES: | Eéﬁ (NOT INGLUDED ﬁ)\lFAFRBEIﬁneALCULAHONS) |
1230 TRAVELER STREET S i 3 8 | \ fLize THE FOLLOWING NOTES SHALL APPLY THROUGHOUT. T . PROPOSED SHED
SOUTHOLD, N.Y. 11971 mlTQ o ‘ i
o m o | 1. ALL WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF ALL | Bj\.i\ 11.6 sf
SURVEY OF PROPERTY e S owF 2 | \ LAWS, BY-LAWS, STATUTES, ORDINANCES, CODES, RULES, REGULATIONS, AND LAWFUL ORDERS — PROPOSED SHED
AT GREENPORT STOCKASE FENGE \_  rEcor © | OF PUBLIC AUTHORITIES BEARING ON THE PERFORMANCE AND EXECUTION OF THE WORK. 36.0 sf No. Description Date
TOWN OF SOUTHOLD \ W 0610 4W. N/O/F = o THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE TOWN AND ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY
SUFFOLK COUNTY, N.Y. 0 883°34°30° S GWENDOLEN DOROT GROOCOCK ) | PORTIONS OF THE WORK IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS THAT ARE AT VARIANCE WITH THE .
1001.02.06-49.4 \ | I ABOVE, OTHER REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS:
DECEMBER 12, 2017 17.28 2. ALL MATERIALS, ASSEMBLIES, FORMS METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION AND SERVICE EQUIPMENT Health Department:  Not Reauired 1o Vil
APRIL 18, 2018 (REVISION) o SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: DEaC- sparment Not Req”!re § (connect to Village)
N/O/F ‘ a) THEY SHALL HAVE BEEN ACCEPTABLE TO THE VILLAGE OF GREENPORT BUILDING DEPARTMENT. HPG. R° ,eqé“re
JANET A BUCKLEY S | b) THEY SHALL HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED FOR THE USE UNDER THE PRESCRIBED TEST METHODS BY bi C: Board: Req“!re g
ELEVATIONS REFERENCED © THE REGULATING AGENCIES. anning Board: equire
TO ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY (NAVD 88) COLIN VANTUYL N O RTH STR E ET 3. MATERIALS OR ASSEMBLIES REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING SHALL COMPLY
WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: ]
. 1 b) THEY SHALL HAVE BEEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119, STANDARD METHODS OF
FIRE TESTS OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS AND ACCEPTED BY THE VILLAGE OF QESM ALUm\?L\Jﬁ FINISHED FLOOR n SR HT n%aHPTOINT
' isti GREENPORT BUILDING DEPARTMENT :
@ S',er_Pla,n I%mstmg (OR) & AND HRDWD  HARDWOOD
1" =20'-0 c) THEY SHALL HAVE BEEN ACCEPTABLE PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CODE. APPROX.  APPROXIMATELY HVAC HEATING VENTILATING AND
4. ALL MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE. ARCH. ARCHITECT AIR CONDITIONING
\' 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN EQUIPMENT USE PERMITS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH (B@L oo QLILDING ::I%EZL m%EILZET'\gQL
A N THE BUILDING CODE. ' :
! PROP. PROP. PROP. 3' PICKET 6. ALL NEW WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI 117.1 2003 AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD B.O. BOTTOM OF INT. INTERIOR
BASEMENT STORMWATER FENCE AND GATE ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES. C.l. CAST IRON L.F. LINEAR FOOT
8 DIA. 4' DEEP 255'+/- TO HYDRANT 7. ALL NEW INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH NYSBC SECTION 803. CL CENTER LINE L.P. LOW POINT
PROP. LEACHING POOL N/O/F 8. ALL NEW THERMAL AND SOUND-INSULATING MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH NYSBC SECTION 807. CLG. CEILING MAT. MATERIAL
. NDOW N ANTHONY MCDONALD 9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FILING APPLICATIONS AND OBTAINING PERMITS FOR CLO. CLOSET MAX. MAXIMUM
FE. S @ N 29 SCAFFOLDING, ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT OR PUBLIC PROTECTIVES REQUIRED TO CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT MECH. MECHANICAL
04E. 8 MARGARET MCDONALD s e ¢ ENSURE SAFETY OF OPERATION. 88ho gghlél\él;TE m\lb mlcl)\llljl\ﬁll%'\élD
~ . .
5 u % PROP. 1500GAL \ EL.13.3' CONT. CONTINUOUS MTL METAL
oaA12()" 659 (8' DIA. 6' DEEP) C.J. CONTROL JOINT N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT
N e 5 ° R A EXISTING STONE D MANHOLE . | COR. CORRIDOR NO. NUMBER
HOUSE WINDOW WELLS, \ . CU.FT. CUBIC FEET NOM. NOMINAL
\ v TYP. | . | BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE: CU.YD.  CUBIC YARD NTS. NOT TO SCALE
- OV . coR 5 — | 2 \ 3 | o DET DETAIL PLY PLYWOOD
{JL& e 165.30 /| cvFpm| | > @ I.) Use(s) and Occupancy Classification(s): A3 DIA. DIAMETER O.C. ON CENTER
FE.COR . 02W/°3E I U RSV VISISIysyayay SIS SPPIUIUIUIVIVIVRY: VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVAVAPRS O P P WWWW\F 3 | o = \ 2.) Height and Fire Area: 64.0'+/-, 1.5 stories, as existing; Fire Area n/a DIM. DIMENSION R RADIUS
0.98/0.9E. * NE REEN{TE 3 ~—~  LINEOFTREES T | § \ g 2 | 3.) Type of Construction. Type VB, 2x6 platform construction, as existing N DIM DIMMER RAIL'G RAILING
‘ 23{3\, “ T T T — —— 39 m | Z \ Z 4.) Structural Design criteria: Engineered (No structural changes will be made, except addition) DR. DOOR REINF. REINFORCING
} - | llidasa wwg / ,__\\)E \ | m | | 5.) Framing elements: To be included in Structural Drawings. DWG DRAWING R.D. ROOF DRAIN
!‘ ’RELOCATEDE |<<—— VEGETABLE GARDEN 30 S/ EIBE: | »  wastE  une 6.) Design load calculations: To be included in Structural Drawings E.J EXPANSION JOINT REQD. REQUIRED
| Y ASHED i } AREA Anell® 3 : ?{ "'“’Bg‘\ ‘ E \ ‘ 7.) Glazing protection: Required (Wind Speed 130 mile zone; 0.3 mile (<1 mile) to coast line) ELEV. ELEVATION RM ROOM
> \%‘6.1' ) : 777777777777777777 - j“’f | | Q | Provide Hurricane resistant rated windows and/or protection panels ELEC. ELECTRIC SF SQUARE FEET
S | 2 I COMPOSTING e e ‘ Q [ \ 8.) Load paths from roof to foundation: To be included in Structural Drawings . ENT. ENTRY SIM. SIMILAR
& ‘ : 20 ' ‘ | | m | 9.) Nailing and/or connection schedule, framing details: To be included in Structural Drawings EQ. EQUAL SPEC. SPECIFICATION
3 5 | 1 | PENGE T | ExSTNG I e o z | 10.)Means of Egress: See GO1. EQUIP.  EQUIPMENT S.S. STAINLESS STEEL
N §= | | | BRICK \ I PROP. CONVERSION ON 6.8 “# ‘ | 11.) Plumbing riser diagram: To be included in Plumbing Drawings ERV ENERGY RECOVERY VENTILATOR STD. STANDARD
N/O/F (g I CrILDREN ‘ P,f;,'?%ALLY | 3 T e _BZ i % & STONE PoRtH ‘ | 12.) Location of fire protection equipment, i.e. smoke alarm: To be included in Electrical Drawings EV ELEVATOR STL. STEEL
Q 2 3 | PLAY AREA “ e ereD Wi L B 1 FAMILY HOME E ol 3 \ | 13.) Truss design drawings with certification: n/a EXIST. EXISTING TEL. TELEPHONE
5 PHEASANT LANE SHELTER ISLAND INC. r% zo.o-;ﬁfm.o——: | ADDITION) L EL. 168" EL. 15'4" ,,3\4,' | | :> 14.) Energy calculations from design professional: To be provided (Prescriptive) EXT. EXTERIOR TH. THICKNESS
! © —~ \ P 79 ‘ | \ FF FINISHED FLOOR T.O. TOP OF
@ PROP. H20 STORMWATER —& £33 .0 o | o T 4% water | FIN. FINISH OR FINISHED TYP. TYPICAL
RETENTION 8 DIA. 8 DEEP ~ m ¥ Xg \ o 100 N 119 i | \ | N UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
LEACHING POOL Lo / . 1 FL. FLOOR U.O.N.
- P L 104 S i FLASHG FLASHING V.LF. VERIFY IN FIELD
4 K l's ADA SIGN JEtErE //y/ ATCHED) B — 9 o il /2. | | F.P. FIRE PROOFING w WIDTH
— T oF o N CbNG W‘ALKV\AAY . e e I I & o \ \ o FT FEET wi WITH
‘ | FE. 22 | I (- p : STONE RET. WALL \ | EL13:6 B} Q r EXISTING GATE o GA GAUGE WD WOOD
3 o °° Ny 4 " e ——— e i{%/?’/ T BE REMOVED | /) 5 GALV.  GALVANIZED W.RB.  WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER
BUFFER * , < 10'X20', 4. 7 E
LINE OF SHRUB, PICKET FENCE, OR EM@ 7 / TYP. : — PICKETFENCE— — ‘ ~ \ o G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR
BOULDERS EXISTING 63¢ o 8 9 10 11 ! “BlcYCLE 2 B | 2 GL. GLASS
CONC. PAD TO i N ( LOADING ‘ PARN'NQ i = © \ ‘ = GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD
BE REUSED ! 2 12'/X 33' ! o] ¢ \
| l& 6 N | miB =
N/O/F sl P I ] & 2 | ’;U | PROJECT
PATRICK BRENNAN R B i LOCATION MAP: CAST Headquarters
6' STOCKADE I N W4 S RAVELDRIVEWAY | / 5O L .
FENCE AND ——d Nl T = - EXISTING HEDGE LINE Naol > wy — — 66 " y CO n Ve r'S i O n
GATE =t e @ AND B.B. CURB TO BE REMOVED - . . 1 1
_ = — - I "
g'x8 e S o —— i
WA 00000000000 ‘0000 , s | \ T PROJECT SITE
SITE PLAN IS BASED ON SURVEYBY T P e Bl OO o e N METER - ozN.) SEL1SO 33 - = I o) )
PECONIC SURVEYORS, P.C. 455"W X 38.5'D X 72'H 02W- "I eme j CHIM. 5 sty Fr aUPSRG AT \ §% \ \ W ise \ 52 i
N.Y.S. LIC. NO. 49618 oA SHeD | e Ul o1s. | CMF | ~ 2
o Boxo0e | CeDTeSATEr S XZOX e I $84°2200"W o 165.34' | oo CRSRranD gon "y . it // ite Pl
V. .3) NG N / Ry
1230 TRAVELER STREET PROP. SHED 5 @ | | 'T - / i/ S, ey e 9 : S e an
SOUTHOLD, N.Y. 11971 SWXEDX 10 "l RETENTION 8 DIA & DEEP RETENTION &' DIA. 8 DEEP | = 5 ! : [ T A
I'm ; \ LEACHING POOL AREA LIGHT LEACHING POOL AREA LIGHT | | ;i i r / 7 J
SURVEY OF PROPERTY 2 T owF ON POLE ON POLE | \ | *, o
OWN OF SOUTHOLD o soomberNeE [\ FEcoR N/O/F S % | | / ) C i I“
VI ' 0.6'S./0.4'W. o / t y 1)
SUFFOLK COUNTY, N.Y. $83°34'30"W  17.28 GWENDOLEN DOROT GROOCOCK S | ¥/ + W .
1001-02-06-49.4 | \ | S |
DECEMBER 12, 2017 :
APRIL 18, 2018 (REVISION) N/OJF \ ‘ \ | Tree Types | ‘ ‘] Mag; Project number 19026
P | el | e i Date 01/21/2020
JANET A BUCKLEY © ] \ | # Tree Type i \ 9 2 / 5 HA
ELEVATIONS REFERENCED | @25, N . rawn by
TOACTUAL FIELD SURVEY (NAVD 85)  COLINVANTUNL N O RT H ST R E ET A Existing Cedar \/& i /Iﬂw Checked by
AREA = 18,716 sq.ft. T ; ; N
8.716 5 0 10 20 30 40 FT B | Existing Hedge, Line of Boxwood and Focecia \ e el = A O 1
\\\ B /// 1S 1 /71', ; -—
@ Site Plan Proposed ] I =
1" = 20"0" ""I'I'I"":I . .
Scale As indicated
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FIRST FLOOR

EL. 15.3'

RAMP
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Access Section Diagram
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COMBINED SYSTEM(S)

PROVIDE HAND TOOLED
TRANSVERSE & LONGITUDINAL
JOINTS @5'-0" O.C. MAX. 3/8"
EXPANSION JOINTS @25'-0"

Concrete Walkway Detail

SANlTAFé
LINE MAN HOLE DIAMETER| MAX. DEPTH| GAL/FT
g 5 300
KITCHEN 10 6 500
12 7 750
LINE
GREASE TRAP
FINISHED X
GRADE =<
5= CAST IRON COVERS
/ 5 / TO GRADE
~
8" MIN. AT 7 [ 3
TRAFFIC Y oam | 24"
BEARINGTOP ©Z |- 4
5 Lo MmN Lo min
INLET —
%4 T " OUTLET
MIN. 4" DIA. SDR z| % » MIN. 6" DIA. SDR 35
35 PVC PIPE OR Z o PVC PIPE OR
EQUIVALENT == < EQUIVALENT, PITCHED
PITCHED MIN. <lo > MIN. 1/8" PER 1'
1/4" PER 1' bR Ul (TO SEPTIC TANK OR
. 1z gl [ SEWER MAIN)
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: "\_ MONOLITHIC
BASE SECTION
8'- 0" MIN.
Typical Grease Trap Detail
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Proposed Mezzanine Floor Plan
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24-INCH DIAMETER, LOCKING, WATERTIGHT,
FLAT, SKID-PROOF, AND INSECT-PROOF
COVER TO GRADE, LOCATED SO AS TO BE
OVER THE RUNGS, IF ANY ARE REQUIRED

IF THE MANHOLE IS MORE ——

THAN FOUR FEET IN DEPTH,
RUNGS SHALL BE PROVIDED

COVED OR BENCHED
BOTTOM.

INLET P
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fil

@ Typical Manhole Detail

1/4" = 1'-0"

STORMWATER RETENTION CALCULATIONS - ADDITION ROOF:

NEW ROOF 532 SQ.FT.

PART OF EXISTING ROOF LOADS TO NEW ROOF 412 SQ.FT.

TOTAL 944 SQ.FT. X 2 INCH/hr RAIN =
USE 8' DIA. POOL WITH 42.24 CUFT/VF

157.34 CUFT

157.34 CUFT / 42.24 CUFT/VF = 3.73 VF REQUIRED
USE (1)-8' DIA., 4' DEEP LEACHING POOL

6" THICK PRECAST

PRECAST
;  CONCRETE CONCRETE
%\ CAP 7 FINISHED GRADE
= N —— ‘
v =T ==ll==0l
: [ =] | SERRRATAR
Pitch 1/4" Pﬁrjoqlu}l\‘{lin. 20 ] o —
o | — P = e
¥ INLET:4" | | 0 - %”:L
T DIA_—| [T ] g ‘ ‘ -
CLASS 2400 | | ‘ ‘7‘
> plplzim T 7m
= CLEAN SAND &
= S — | GRAVEL, - — — — — | -——
GROUND WATER |
3'-0" MIN 8' DIA 3'-0" MIN
Typical Stormwater Retention Leaching Pool
8 Detail - Roof
1/4" = 1'-0"
STORMWATER RETENTION CALCULATIONS - PAVEMENT:
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Occupancy Load / Travel Distance
Common
Occupancy SF/ Occupants | Min. # of Travel Travel
Rm# Room1 Type occupancy  Room Area Load Exit Closest Exit| Distance Distance

101 Pantry Zone Mercantile |60 235 4 1 East 68.6 21
101 Classroom Zone Classroom 20 987 50 2 East 53.9 0
101 Stage Zone Day care |35 464 14 1 West 85.2 0
101 Office Zone Business 100 252 3 1 West 63.6 0
102 Counseling Room Vocational |50 97 2 1 East 61.1 16.7
103 East Hall Vocational |50 183 4 1 East 16.8 5
201 Loft Office Business 100 226 3 1 East 94.7 54 .1
BO1 Office Business 100 133 2 1 West 45.5 19.2
B02 Pantry Mercantile |60 235 4 1 West 68.5 42.2
BO3 Food Prep. Kitchen 200 144 1 1 East 50 28.3
B0O4 Sharing Mercantile |60 223 4 1 East 52.6 22.4
B0OS Meeting Room Classroom 20 231 12 1 East 26.1 11.1
BO6 Donation Drop-off Storage |Storage 300 165 1 1 East 40 28
BO8 Mech. 1 Mech. 300 57 1 1 West 35 11.1
B09 Mech. 2.1 Mech. 300 47 1 1 West 40.3 14
B10 Mech. 2.2 Mech. 300 47 1 1 West 38.9 12.6
B14 Storage Storage 300 35 1 1 West 21.3 8.6
B15 Storage Storage 300 122 1 1 West 38.2 35.7

TRAVEL DISTANCE

COMPLIES WITH NYSBC T1017.2

COMMON TRAVEL DISTANCE COMPLIES WITH NYSBC T1006.2.1

OCCUPANT LOAD MEZZANINE TOTAL:
OCCUPANT LOAD FIRST FLOOR TOTAL:
OCCUPANT LOAD BASEMENT FLOOR TOTAL:
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD:

CUMULATIVE OCCUPANT LOAD AT EAST EXIT:

CUMULATIVE OCCUPANT LOAD AT WEST EXIT:

MINIMUM REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH AT EXITS:

MINIMUM REQUIRED CORRIDOR WIDTH EXITS:

MINIMUM STAIRWAY WIDTH:

3
77
29
109

81 (INCLUDING LOAD FROM CLASS ROOM ZONE IN COMMUNITY ROOM)
78 (INCLUDING LOAD FROM CLASS ROOM ZONE IN COMMUNITY ROOM)

32" CLEAR
44" CLEAR
36“

(NYSBC 1005.3.2, 1010.1.1, W/ NO SPRINKLER)
(NYSBC 1005.3.2, 1020.2, W/ NO SPRINKLER)

(NYSBC 1011.2, W/ NO SPRINKLER, OCCUPANT OAD LESS THAN 50)
48" BETWEEN HANDRAILS (NYSBC 1009.3, ACCESSIBLE STAIRWAY)
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@ Bird's Eye View from SE, existing
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@ View from the property SE corner
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